## NOTICE Republican Early Voting Ballot Board Meeting

Notice is hereby given the Republican Early Voting Ballot Board will meet at the Fannin County Clerk's Office to validate all mail-in ballots received and address any corrective actions:

Tuesday, May 28, 2024 at 4pm and 6pm in the County Clerk's Election room at 800 E. 2nd Street, Bonham, Texas 75418.

The Early Voting Ballot Board will follow procedures set out in chapter 87 sub-chapter a-g and chapter 101 out of the Texas Election Code.

The Early Voting Clerk will deliver all mail-in ballots and material to the Early Ballot Board Committee at approximately at the times listed above as needed.

Be advised in the event there are not enough materials to review (no ballots received) the right to cancel the meeting is reserved. Poll watchers may wish to call ahead to confirm.

\_\_\_\_\_

Tammy Biggar

TAMMY BIGGAR FANNIN COUNTY CLERK VOTER REGISTRAR

5/23/2024